
Corrigendum - 1 dated 06/05/2024 to CPC Tender No.  CPC TENDER NO.: BHEL / CPC / LRA / CHP-AHP / 25 / 006 
 

Page 1 of 5 
 

Corrigendum - 1 to Tender for the work of “CIVIL STRUCTURAL AND ARCHITECTURAL WORKS OF CHP, AHP INCLUDING FOUNDATION OF CRUSHER HOUSE, TPS, 

TRESTLE, (OTHER THAN BTG ISLAND BUT INCLUDING STRUCTURE WORKS), STACKER & RECLAIMER, BIOMASS SYSTEM AND MISCELLANEOUS BALANCE CIVIL WORKS 

AT 2X800 MW NTPC LARA STPP STAGE II, RAIGARH, CHHATTISGARH STATE, INDIA 

      
A) Time Extension: Clause No. 1.0 Salient Features of NIT in NOTICE INVITING TENDER is revised as below: 

 

Sl. 
No. 

Clause No. Existing in Tender Revised As 

1 Sl. No. v) DUE DATE & TIME OF OFFER SUBMISSION. Date: 06/05/2024, Time: 10:00 Hrs 
 

Date: 14/05/2024, Time: 10:00 Hrs 
 

2 Sl. No. vi) OPENING OF TENDER Date: 06/05/2024, Time: 16:30 Hrs Date: 14/05/2024, Time: 16:30 Hrs 

 

B) Some of the Bidders had asked queries in the published tender specification. The clarifications issued by BHEL are furnished below: 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Reference clause of 
Tender Document  

Existing Clause Bidder's Query BHEL's Response 

1 BOQ CUM RATE 
SCHEDULE 
Item no. B201,A202 

Design Mix Concrete of grade M7.5 & M10 
(with partial replacement of river sand by mass 
with coarse bottom ash). 

Kindly provide the rate of Coarse bottom 
ash. You are also requested to provide 
design mix with Coarse bottom ash for 
M7.5 grade & M10 grade of concrete. 

Bidders are requested to collect 
the information regarding 
applicable rate of coarse 
bottom ash during site visit in 
line with clause no. 1.0 of TCC. 
Design Mix for all concreting is 
in the scope of bidder; please 
refer clause no. 2.8.4 of TCC. 

2 BOQ CUM RATE 
SCHEDULE 
Item no.308. 

Inner and outer faces of wind shield with slip 
form shuttering: 

Kindly provide the drawing of Silos  with 
dimensions. 

Drawings will be provided to 
successful contractor in phased 
manner after award of work. 
Please refer TCC Clause No. 
2.5.8 



Corrigendum - 1 dated 06/05/2024 to CPC Tender No.  CPC TENDER NO.: BHEL / CPC / LRA / CHP-AHP / 25 / 006 
 

Page 2 of 5 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Reference clause of 
Tender Document  

Existing Clause Bidder's Query BHEL's Response 

3 BOQ CUM RATE 
SCHEDULE 
Item no.1808,  

Laying of earthing mats/rods including risers, 
transportation from yard stores, loading, 
unloading, cutting to length, welding, 
protective painting of joints etc. all complete. 
(Excavation & Back filling shall be paid 
separately under respective item of earth work. 
Earthing mats/rods shall be supplied by BHEL 
free of cost) 

Kindly provide the detailed drawing of 
earthing mats and pits. 

Detailed Drawings will be 
provided to successful 
contractor in phased manner 
after award of work. Please 
refer TCC Clause No. 2.5.8 

4 BOQ CUM RATE 
SCHEDULE 
Item No. 1809 

Construction of below ground earthing system 
test pits as per drawing / sketches including 
concreting, reinforcement, formwork, 
providing & fixing GI strip etc as per drawing 
and specification (excavation & backfilling only 
will be paid under applicable BOQ items & 
cement/steel to be supplied by BHEL free of 
cost) 

5 BOQ CUM RATE 
SCHEDULE 
Item No.1810 

Construction of below ground earthing system 
test links as per drawing/ sketches including 
concreting, reinforcement, formwork, 
providing & fixing GI strip etc as per drawing & 
specification (excavation & backfilling only will 
be paid under applicable BOQ items & 
cement/steel to be supplied by BHEL free of 
cost) 

6 BOQ CUM RATE 
SCHEDULE 
Item No.1811 

Construction of below ground earthing system 
earth electrodes as per drawing and 
specification. ( Excavation and backfilling only 
will be paid under applicable BOQ items & steel 
shall be supplied by BHEL free of cost.) 



Corrigendum - 1 dated 06/05/2024 to CPC Tender No.  CPC TENDER NO.: BHEL / CPC / LRA / CHP-AHP / 25 / 006 
 

Page 3 of 5 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Reference clause of 
Tender Document  

Existing Clause Bidder's Query BHEL's Response 

7 BOQ CUM RATE 
SCHEDULE 
Item No.1812 

Construction of below ground earthing system 
- Earth connection and riser pig tails   as per 
drawing and specification.  
(Excavation and backfilling only will be paid 
under applicable BOQ items& steel shall be 
supplied by BHEL free of cost.) 

8 TCC-BOQ CUM 
RATE SCHEDULE 
Item No.1813 

Providing Earthing pit as per drawing with 
charcoal & salt, GI pipes, GI earth electrodes, GI 
wire, GI strips, brick chamber with covers 
including associated earthwork etc. all 
complete. 

9 BOQ CUM RATE 
SCHEDULE 
Item No.1814 

Construction of below ground earthing system 
test pits as per drawing/ sketches including 
brickwork, plaster, providing & fixing GI 
strips/pipes, GI wires, covers etc as per drawing 
& specification including associated earthwork. 

10 BOQ CUM RATE 
SCHEDULE 
Item No. 1815 

Providing and fixing GI rungs in concrete/brick 
walls having zinc coating of minimum 900 
g/sqm etc. all complete.  

11 BOQ CUM RATE 
SCHEDULE 
Item No. A2301 

 Collection & Transportation of factory 
fabricated structure from BHEL Store, Erection 
and alignment of prefabricated structures……… 

For the actual working of the Item no. 
A2301 we required the actual height of 
structure for erection work. Please 
Provide. 

Maximum Height of Erection 
shall be approx. 80 metres. This 
is for bidders information only. 
However, actual height of 
structures shall be as per 
approved RFC drawings which 
shall be made available during 
execution of works. 



Corrigendum - 1 dated 06/05/2024 to CPC Tender No.  CPC TENDER NO.: BHEL / CPC / LRA / CHP-AHP / 25 / 006 
 

Page 4 of 5 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Reference clause of 
Tender Document  

Existing Clause Bidder's Query BHEL's Response 

12 TCC Land for the labour Hutment  Land for the labour Hutment is provided 
by the BHEL or Not. Please clarify the 
availability of Land. 

Please refer clause no. 3.9.2 of 
TCC: 'Land for labour colony 
shall be arranged by Contractor 
at their own cost as per 
availability outside project area 
within 5 Km'. Bidders are also 
requested to visit the site 
before bid submission in line 
with clause no. 1.0 of TCC. 

13 TCC Land for the Batching Plant Please provide the Lead of Land where 
the Batching Plant is installed in the NTPC 
area 

Land for Batching Plant will be 
provided within plant boundary. 
Bidders are requested to visit 
the site before bid submission in 
line with clause no. 1.0 of TCC. 



Corrigendum - 1 dated 06/05/2024 to CPC Tender No.  CPC TENDER NO.: BHEL / CPC / LRA / CHP-AHP / 25 / 006 
 

Page 5 of 5 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Reference clause of 
Tender Document  

Existing Clause Bidder's Query BHEL's Response 

14 PQR 
C-3 

PROFIT: 
 Bidder must have earned profit in any one of 
the Five financial years as applicable in the last 
Five financial years preceding the present (i.e. 
2018-19. 2019-20,2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 
as on date). Bidders to submit audited Balance 
Sheet and Profit & Loss Statement for the year 
as supporting documents. 
 
Note:  
5.    C-3: PROFIT: Shall be profit (PBT) earned 
during any one of the five financial years as in 
C-3 above. 

Requested to change this clause as 
below: 
 
PROFIT: 
 Bidder must have earned profit in any 
one of the Five financial years as 
applicable in the last Five financial years 
preceding the present (i.e. 2018-19. 
2019-20,2020-21, 2021-22, 2022-23 as 
on date). Bidders to submit audited 
Balance Sheet and Profit & Loss 
Statement for the year as supporting 
documents. 
Note:  
5.    C-3: PROFIT: Shall be profit (Profit 
Before Tax-PBT or Profit after Tax-PAT 
whichever is higher) earned during any 
one of the five financial years as in C-3 
above. 
(OR) 
Alternatively, you may please consider 
to delete this clause since Networth 
clause is more appropriate to assess the 
financial strength of a company. 

Tender Conditions Prevail. 

Note:  

1) All other terms and conditions against this NIT shall remain unchanged. 

2) This corrigendum is to be submitted duly signed and stamped along with the Techno-commercial bid (Part- I). 

 
for BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD 

                 AGM / SCT- CPC 


